TDN<® GROUP ENTRIES

(ﬁ(f& WIN AND YOU'RE IN.”
Saturday, Ascot, Britain, post time: 3.40 p.m.  BREEDERY CHALLENGE SERIES
KING GEORGE VI & QUEEN ELIZABETH QIPCO S.-G1, £1,250,000, 3yo/up, 11f 211yT

SC PP HORSE SIRE JOCKEY TRAINER WT
1 6 Cheval Grand (Jpn) Heart's Cry (Jpn) Murphy Tomomichi 133
2 9 Crystal Ocean (GB) Sea the Stars (Ire) J Doyle Stoute 133
3 3 Defoe (Ire) Dalakhani (Ire) Atzeni Varian 133
4 10 Hunting Horn (Ire) Camelot (GB) Heffernan A O'Brien 133
5 2 Morando (Fr) Kendargent (Fr) McDonald Balding 133
6 5 Salouen (Ire) Canford Cliffs (Ire) Crowley Kirk 133
7 4 Waldgeist (GB) Galileo (Ire) Boudot Fabre 133
8 1 Enable (GB) Nathaniel (Ire) Dettori Gosden 130
9 1 Magic Wand (Ire) Galileo (Ire) D O'Brien A O'Brien 130
10 7 Anthony Van Dyck (Ire) Galileo (Ire) Moore A O'Brien 122
1" 8 Norway (Ire) Galileo (Ire) Lordan A O'Brien 122

Saturday, York, Britain, post time: 3.15 p.m.
SKY BET YORK S.-G2, £120,000, 3yo/up, 10f 56yT

SC PP HORSE SIRE JOCKEY TRAINER WT
1 1 Forest Ranger (Ire) Lawman (Fr) Hamilton Fahey 135
2 5 Addeybb (Ire) Pivotal (GB) Tudhope Haggas 132
3 3 Elargam (GB) Frankel (GB) O'Neill Johnston 132
4 2 Knight to Behold (Ire) Sea the Stars (Ire) Curtis H Dunlop 132
5 4 Regal Reality (GB) Intello (Ger) Kingscote Stoute 132
6 6 Bangkok (Ire) Australia (GB) de Sousa Balding 123

Saturday, Ascot, Britain, post time: 1.50 p.m.
PRINCESS MARGARET KEENELAND S.-G3, £50,000, 2yo, f, 6fT

SC PP HORSE SIRE JOCKEY TRAINER WT
1 11 Applecross (Ire) Sir Prancealot (Ire) Turner Bell 126
2 2 Aroha (Ire) Kodiac (GB) Murphy Meehan 126
3 6 Dark Lady (GB) Dark Angel (Ire) Moore Hannon 126
4 3 Diligent Deb (lre) Due Diligence J Watson Muir 126
5 8 Flaming Princess (Ire) Hot Streak (Ire) McHugh Fahey 126
6 1 Good Vibes (GB) Due Diligence Crowley Evans 126
7 4 Living In The Past (Ire) Bungle Inthejungle (GB) Dettori Burke 126
8 5 Punita Arora (Ire) Sepoy (Aus) Foley Harrington 126
9 9 So Sharp (GB) Bated Breath (GB) H Doyle A Watson 126
10 7 Summer Romance (Ire) Kingman (GB) J Doyle C Appleby 126
1" 10 Ultra Violet (GB) Gleneagles (Ire) Shoemark Vaughan 126
12 12 Under the Stars (Ire) Night of Thunder (Ire) McDonald Tate 126

Look for the . "*‘ throughout the TDN graded stakes

r* T H E S I G N O F S U C C E S S entries denoting Keeneland Sales Graduates.



http://www.breederscup.com/challenge-series
http://www.breederscup.com/races/breeders-cup-challenge

Saturday, Deauville, France, post time: 2.52 p.m.

PRIX SIX PERFECTIONS SKY SPORTS RACING-G3, €80,000, 2yo, f, 7fT
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Alocasia (GB)
Tropbeau (GB)
Famiglia (Fr)
Butterfly Pose (Ire)
Kenlova (Fr)
Sesame Birah (Ire)

Alabama Whitman (GB)

Eversweet (Fr)

SIRE

Kingman (GB)
Showcasing (GB)
George Vancouver
Hallowed Crown (Aus)
Kendargent (Fr)
Gregorian (Ire)
Ivawood (Ire)
Sommerabend (GB)

Saturday, Deauville, France, post time: 3.32 p.m.

PRIX DE PSYCHE-G3, €80,000, 3yo, f, 10fT
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Cartiem (Fr)
Edisa

All Grace (Fr)
Villa Marina (GB)
Preciosa (Ger)
Alzire (Fr)
Paramount (Fr)
Romanciere (Ire)

SIRE

Cape Cross (Ire)
Kitten's Joy
Kingman (GB)

Le Havre (lre)

Sea the Moon (Ger)
Shamardal

Siyouni (Fr)

Dansili (GB)

Sunday, Deauville, France, post time: 3.50 p.m.
PRIX ROTHSCHILD-G1, €300,000, 3yo/up, f/m, 8fT
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Beshaayir (GB)

Move Swiftly (GB)
Laurens (Fr)

Magical Dreamer (Ire)
Joplin (Ger)

With You (GB)
Obligate (GB)

Qabala

East (GB)

SIRE

Iffraaj (GB)

Farhh (GB)

Siyouni (Fr)
Acclamation (GB)
Soldier Hollow (GB)
Dansili (GB)
Frankel (GB)

Scat Daddy
Frankel (GB)

Sunday, Munich, Germany, post time: 4.40 p.m.

GROSSER DALLMAYR-PREIS - BAYERISCHES ZUCHTRENNEN-G1, €155,000, 3yo/up, 10fT
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Alounak (Fr)
Danceteria (Fr)
Matterhorn (Ire)
Stormy Antarctic (GB)
Wai Key Star (Ger)
Walsingham (Ger)
Sword Peinture (Ger)
Quest the Moon (Ger)
Runnymede (GB)

SIRE
Camelot (GB)

Redoute's Choice (Aus)

Raven's Pass
Stormy Atlantic
Soldier Hollow (GB)
Campanologist
Peintre Celebre
Sea the Moon (Ger)
Dansili (GB)

JOCKEY
Badel
Barzalona
Convertino
Piccone
Soumillon
Guyon
Dwyer
Baron

JOCKEY

C Demuro
Soumillon
Cheminaud
Peslier
Stefan
Barzalona
Auge
Guyon

JOCKEY
Soumillon
J Doyle
McDonald
Bazire
Rispoli
Lemaitre
Boudot
Atzeni
Moore

JOCKEY
Lecoeuvre
J Spencer
Fanning
Pietsch
Mosse
Starke
Minarik
Murphy
Piechulek

TRAINER
Devin
Fabre

Ch Rossi
S Moore
Bary
Hannon

R Spencer
Hammond

TRAINER
Rouget

de Royer-Dupre
Fabre
Laffon-Parias
Dzubasz
Rouget

Ferland

Fabre

TRAINER
Haggas
Haggas
Burke
O'Neill
Fechner
Head
Bary
Varian

K Ryan

TRAINER
Hickst
Menuisier
Johnston
Walker
Steinberg
Schiergen
Suborics
Steinberg
Steinberg

WT
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123

WT
128
123
123
123
123
123
123
123

WT
129
129
129
129
129
129
122
121
121

WT
132
132
132
132
132
132
129
123
123



